PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS, Bill Tobin has served as the initial Chairman of the Dunwoody Volunteer Coordination Committee (D.V.C.C.) since January, 2009; and
- **WHEREAS,** As the initial Chairman, he used his leadership skills to set up the organization of the D.V.C.C., write the Mission and Vision Statements of the D.V.C.C. and prioritize various projects throughout City that were in need of assistance; and
- **WHEREAS,** Bill Tobin has demonstrated his devotion to the community and his desire to improve the community; and
- **WHEREAS,** Bill Tobin has inspired others to volunteer their time to lend their hands to various projects throughout the City of Dunwoody; and
- **WHEREAS,** as Chairman of the D.V.C.C., Bill Tobin coordinated volunteers for the "Clean, Fix and Shine Up Dunwood Day", "Christmas for Kids", as well as other projects in the City; and
- **WHEREAS,** Bill Tobin by his actions has demonstrated the true meaning of community spirit and volunteerism b setting the example for others to follow;

IOW, THEREFORE I, Ken Wright, Mayor of the City of Dunwoody, Georgia do hereby commend

Bill Tobin

or his invaluable contributions to the City of Dunwoody and the Dunwoody Volunteer Coordination Committee.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Dunwoody to be affixed thi 28th day of March, 2011.

CITY OF DUNWOODY

Ken Wright, Mayor

Attest:

Sharon Lowery, City Clerk